

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 006(100) STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0120
 WATERTOWN
 REHABILITATION OF U.S. ROUTE 6 OVER STEELE BROOK-BRIDGE NO.00464

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				MASTROBATTISTO INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		43750 00	43750 00	12000 00	12000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0201226A	RELOCATE WOOD FENCE	l.f.	80	10 00	800 00	25 00	2000 00	20 00	1600 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	144	20 50	2952 00	27 00	3888 00	25 00	3600 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	146	8 00	1168 00	2 00	292 00	5 00	730 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	145	40 70	5901 50	42 00	6090 00	50 00	7250 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	64	20 00	1280 00	20 00	1280 00	3 00	192 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	375	4 75	1781 25	5 00	1875 00	4 00	1500 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	104	50 00	5200 00	46 00	4784 00	35 00	3640 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	1	100 00	100 00	93 00	93 00	150 00	150 00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	170	72 30	12291 00	45 00	7650 00	30 00	5100 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	640	3 50	2240 00	5 00	3200 00	3 00	1920 00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	8	50 00	400 00	45 00	360 00	50 00	400 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	130	152 00	19760 00	135 00	17550 00	150 00	19500 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	147	148 30	21800 10	135 00	19845 00	150 00	22050 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	18	158 33	2849 94	146 00	2628 00	220 00	3960 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	108	10 00	1080 00	10 00	1080 00	2 00	216 00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	414	14 75	6106 50	8 00	3312 00	20 00	8280 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		33100 00	33100 00	50000 00	50000 00	60000 00	60000 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2080 00	4160 00	2500 00	5000 00	2500 00	5000 00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	950 00	950 00	865 00	865 00	500 00	500 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2000 00	2000 00	4000 00	4000 00	2500 00	2500 00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	700 00	1400 00	900 00	1800 00	500 00	1000 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	3	700 00	2100 00	900 00	2700 00	500 00	1500 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7000 00	7000 00

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 006(100) STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0120
 WATERTOWN
 REHABILITATION OF U.S. ROUTE 6 OVER STEELE BROOK-BRIDGE NO.00464

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				MASTROBATTISTO INC				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				DAYTON CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0513003	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.	26	15 00	390 00	12 00	312 00	100 00	2600 00						
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	39	388 00	15132 00	400 00	15600 00	400 00	15600 00						
0521014A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	18	90 40	1627 20	925 00	16650 00	700 00	12600 00						
0601002	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	77	528 00	40656 00	700 00	53900 00	600 00	46200 00						
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	145	689 66	100000 70	800 00	116000 00	670 00	97150 00						
0601369A	RECONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00						
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	9300	1 00	9300 00	1 35	12555 00	1 30	12090 00						
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	27700	1 00	27700 00	1 50	41550 00	1 45	40165 00						
0602890	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	42	20 00	840 00	15 00	630 00	15 00	630 00						
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	182	20 00	3640 00	20 00	3640 00	18 00	3276 00						
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	274	32 00	8768 00	77 00	21098 00	25 00	6850 00						
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	01	01	750 00	750 00	100 00	100 00						
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		01	01	2500 00	2500 00	300 00	300 00						
0603801	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	274	240 00	65760 00	500 00	137000 00	290 00	79460 00						
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	9	50 00	450 00	65 00	585 00	100 00	900 00						
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	16	112 50	1800 00	50 00	800 00	100 00	1600 00						
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	51	51 90	2646 90	55 00	2805 00	100 00	5100 00						
0652009	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	500 00	500 00	750 00	750 00	400 00	400 00						
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	2	120 00	240 00	150 00	300 00	350 00	700 00						
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	301	29 00	8729 00	30 00	9030 00	30 00	9030 00						
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	268	46 00	12328 00	40 00	10720 00	15 00	4020 00						

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 006(100) STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0120
 WATERTOWN
 REHABILITATION OF U.S. ROUTE 6 OVER STEELE BROOK-BRIDGE NO.00464

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				MASTROBATTISTO INC			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			DAYTON CONST CO INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0755001	FILTER FABRIC	s.y.	4	10 00	40 00	5 00	20 00	25 00	100 00			
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	71	64 75	4597 25	30 00	2130 00	35 00	2485 00			
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	208	9 50	1976 00	8 00	1664 00	8 00	1664 00			
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	152	2 00	304 00	2 00	304 00	50	76 00			
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	280	11 00	3080 00	16 00	4480 00	30 00	8400 00			
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	249	4 15	1033 35	8 00	1992 00	10 00	2490 00			
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	36	80 55	2899 80	80 00	2880 00	50 00	1800 00			
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	36	29 10	1047 60	45 00	1620 00	15 00	540 00			
0904051A	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL	l.f.	72	240 00	17280 00	270 00	19440 00	250 00	18000 00			
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	217	21 00	4557 00	22 50	4882 50	22 00	4774 00			
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2175 00	8700 00	2500 00	10000 00	2300 00	9200 00			
0911918	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT END ANCHORAGE	ea.	2	1675 00	3350 00	1500 00	3000 00	1500 00	3000 00			
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1150 00	2300 00	1050 00	2100 00	1200 00	2400 00			
0912504	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	220	3 03	666 60	3 00	660 00	4 00	880 00			
0913001	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	117	25 85	3024 45	24 00	2808 00	25 00	2925 00			
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00			
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1811	8 61	15592 71	8 00	14488 00	11 00	19921 00			
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	20	35 00	700 00	60 00	1200 00	50 00	1000 00			
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	277	9 75	2700 75	6 00	1662 00	8 00	2216 00			
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	277	2 00	554 00	2 25	623 25	5 00	1385 00			

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 006(100) STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0120
 WATERTOWN
 REHABILITATION OF U.S. ROUTE 6 OVER STEELE BROOK-BRIDGE NO.00464

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

MASTROBATTISTO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MASTROBATTISTO INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	450	4.00	1800.00	5.00	2250.00	6.00	2700.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	9	2000.00	18000.00	2100.00	18900.00	1500.00	13500.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	120	50.00	6000.00	45.00	5400.00	45.00	5400.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	30800.00	30800.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	37	365.00	13505.00	130.00	4810.00	350.00	12950.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		55400.00	55400.00	25000.00	25000.00	80000.00	80000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3240	.67	2170.80	.70	2268.00	1.00	3240.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	8	50.00	400.00	78.00	624.00	100.00	800.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	7	125.00	875.00	106.00	742.00	150.00	1050.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	2500.00	2500.00	36400.00	36400.00
1011002	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.	12	15.00	180.00	30.00	360.00	30.00	360.00
1020040A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	l.s.		5500.00	5500.00	7500.00	7500.00	300.00	300.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		28700.00	28700.00	30000.00	30000.00	40000.00	40000.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	540	34.00	18360.00	50.00	27000.00	30.00	16200.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	13	11.50	149.50	12.00	156.00	20.00	260.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	140.00	420.00	140.00	420.00	180.00	540.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	419	1.65	691.35	1.65	691.35	1.70	712.30

WATERTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 006(100) STATE PROJECT NO: 0153-0120
 WATERTOWN
 REHABILITATION OF U.S. ROUTE 6 OVER STEELE BROOK-BRIDGE NO.00464

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				MASTROBATTISTO INC				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				DAYTON CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	382	1.65	630.30	1.65	630.30	1.70	649.40						
1210106	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	11	10.00	110.00	10.00	110.00	10.00	110.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	260	1.30	338.00	1.30	338.00	1.50	390.00						
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1155	1.65	1905.75	1.65	1905.75	1.70	1963.50						
1212010	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12'' WHITE	l.f.	58	6.00	348.00	6.00	348.00	6.00	348.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	323	5.95	1921.85	12.00	3876.00	20.00	6460.00						
1302053	RESET WATERGATE	ea.	2	337.50	675.00	55.00	110.00	100.00	200.00						
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	3500.00	3500.00	10000.00	10000.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	4	255.00	1020.00	260.00	1040.00	300.00	1200.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	4	255.00	1020.00	260.00	1040.00	300.00	1200.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	16	255.00	4080.00	260.00	4160.00	300.00	4800.00						
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	8	255.00	2040.00	260.00	2080.00	300.00	2400.00						
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	2	100.00	200.00	260.00	520.00	500.00	1000.00						
					762372.17		860050.15		891348.20						

